
 

Some events around the Island and at other Churches 
 
 
 
Bible Society “Banjo Concert” 
Friday 13th April 7:30pm at Minster Road Baptist 
Tea and Cakes in the interval 
 
Bible Society “Cream Tea” 
Saturday 9th June 3:00pm in Ann’s Garden 
For more details ring 01795 662951 
 

Offerings         
February 25th £161.86 
March 4th £160.45, 11th £255.24, 18th £124.30 
Sunday Coffee £38.06 
Saturday Coffee Morning £155.15 
Tuesday Coffee Mornings £64.70(£25 of this to Age UK) 
UNICEF were sent £200 

Thank you  

   Notices for May 2018 

should be available from Sunday 22nd April 
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APRIL 2018 
 

 
 

Thine be the glory, risen, conquering Son,  
endless is the victory thou o’er death hast won 

 
 
 

 

 

 

Mission Statement 

Our mission is to help all people understand and respond 

to the depth of God’s love for them 

 



Sunday 1st April 

EASTER SUNDAY 
Morning Service 10:30am     Stephen Morgan 

        & Karen Brown 
 

Sunday 8th April 

This service will include Holy Communion 
Morning Service 10:30am     Derek Gallagher 

        & Stephen Morgan 

Davie Court TODAY at 2:30pm & Little Oyster TODAY at 4:00pm 

Davie Court Service next month on Sunday 13th May 2018 will be at 2:30pm  

Little Oyster Service next month on Sunday 13th May 2018 will be at4:00pm 

 

Wednesday 11th April 

Fellowship 2:00pm      Deacon Pru Cahill 

Deacon Pru will only be in the Circuit until August, 

 so please make every effort to come along to Fellowship this month 
  

Saturday 14th April 

Coffee Morning 9:30am-11:30am    Alec Stride Hall 
 

Sunday 15th April 

Morning Service 10:30am     Judith German 
 

Sunday 22nd April 

Morning Service 10:30am     Brian Davies 
 

Sunday 29th April 

Morning Service 10:30am     Stephen Morgan 
 

      Action for Children                        
If you have an Action for Children lantern, would you give it to 

Heather M to be emptied as soon as possible please.  

If you do not have a lantern but would like to give a donation for 

Action for Children, please give that to Heather M as soon as 

possible.  Thank you 

 

 
 

Monday 9th April 2:00pm- Church Meeting has been cancelled 
 

Monday 16th April 11:15am- Hope Street Centre Trustees Meeting 
 

Thursday 26th April 7:30pm-Circuit Meeting at Union Street 
 

Wednesday 9th May 2:00pm - Fellowship led by Gillian Collins 
 

Saturday 12th May 9:30am – 11:30am- Coffee Morning 
 

Tuesday 5th June 11:00am-Leader’s Meeting 
 

Sunday 8th July-Farewell Service for Deacon Pru, Rev Dr Gary Watt & Luzia  

Venue and time still to be decided 
 

Monday 9th July 2:00pm- Church Meeting. You are all invited to this meeting 
 

Monday 15th October 2:00pm- Church AGM. You are all invited to this meeting 
 

ALSO 

Every Monday- 

Bible Study 10:00am-11:30am led by Kathy   Shrubsole Room 

Please join us if you would like to. 
 

Every Tuesday 

Prayer & Care 9:30am-10:15am      Church 

Coffee Morning 9:30am-11:30am    Alec Stride Hall 

Every Friday  

“All Welcome” 12 noon – 2:30pm    Church 

The door may be locked, so ring the doorbells – all of them 
 

DEMENTIA SUPPORT GROUP 
Did you know that there’s a New Dementia Support Group? 

It meets on the 1st Thursday of each month  

in the Lighthouse Coffee Shop at 2:00pm. Just turn up. 

For more information, please speak to Janet 

Refreshments available  

 

 


